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1621.

APPROVAL—BONDS OF CITY OF TOLEDO, LUCAS COUN-
TY, OHIO, $14,000.00.

Corunus, Ouio, December 14, 1937.

Retireimcent Board, State Teachcers Retirement Systent, Columbus, Ohio.
GENTLEMEN :

RIZ: Bonds of City of Toledo, Lucas County, Ohio,
$14,000.00.

The above purchase of bonds appears to be part of an issue of
bonds of the above city dated June 15, 1935. The transcript relative
to the above bond issue was approved by this office in an opinion
rendered to the State Employes Retirement Board under date of
January 27, 1936, being Opinion No. 5118.

Tt 1s accordingly my opinion that these bonds constitute a valid
and legal obligation of said city.

Respectiully,
Herserr S. Durry,
Attorney Genceral.

1622.

APPROVAL—BONDS OF TOLLEDO CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT,
LLUCAS COUNTY, OHIO, $10,000.00.

CorLumpus, Onio, December 14, 1937,

Retircment Board, Statc Teaclers Retircment System, Columbus, Ohio.
GENTLEMEN :

RE: Bonds of Toledo City School Dist., Lucas Coun-
ty, Ohio, $10,000.00.

The above purchase of bonds appears to be part of an issue of
bonds of the above school district dated April 1, 1936. The transcript
velative to this issue was approved by this office in an opinion rendered

9—A. G.~—Vol. IV,



2652 OPINIONS

to the Teachers Retirement System under date of April 21, 1936, being
Opinion No. 5397.
It is accordingly my opinion that these bonds constitute a valid and
legal obligation of said school district.
: Respectfully,
Herserr S. Durry,
Attorney General.

1623.

APPROVAL—BONDS OF CITY OF SHAKER HEIGHTS, CUYA-
HOGA COUNTY, OHIO, $4,500.00.

Corumsus, Owuio, December 14, 1937.

Retirement Board, Statc Teachers Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio.
GENTLEMEN :

RE: Bonds of City of Shaker Heights, Cuyahoga Coun-
ty, Ohio, $4,500.00.

The above purchase of bonds appears to be part of an issue of
bonds of the above city dated October 1, 1934. The transcript relative
to this issue was approved by this office in an opinion rendered to your
board under date of February 16, 1935, being Opinion No. 3950.

It is accordingly my opinion that these bonds constitute a valid and
legal obligation of said city.

Respecttully,
Herserr S. Durry,
Attorney Genceral,



